



\$~08

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ + **W.P.(C) 3367/2016 & CM No.14352/2016**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Advocate.**

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. A.K. Trivedi & Mr. Ashok K. Vij, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% 15.02.2017

Relist on 4th May, 2017.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.

FEBRUARY 15, 2017

NA