

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3367/2016 & C.M. No. 14352/2016**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Subodh Kumar Kaushik,
Advocate.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Chhaya Sharma, proxy counsel
for Mr. A.K. Tripathi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.05.2017

Adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, learned
counsel for the petitioner.

At request, matter is adjourned to 24.08.2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MAY 04, 2017

SS