



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3367/2016 & C.M. No.14352/2016**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through

Mr.Subodh K. Kaushik, Adv.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr.A.K. Trivedi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

24.08.2017

Mr.Krishna, learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available. Adjournment is sought on his behalf.

On request, adjourned to 23rd November, 2017.

In the meantime, the synopsis of argument in terms of the last order should positively be filed before the next date of hearing.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

AUGUST 24, 2017/aa