



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3367/2016 & 14352/2016**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Advocate.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. A.K. Trivedi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% 23.11.2017

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners has moved an adjournment slip to which a no objection has been given by the other side.
2. Record reveals that learned counsel for the respondents has filed the brief synopsis in terms of the order dated 24.8.2017. However, needful has not been done by the petitioner. The petitioner shall file a brief synopsis in response to the one filed by the other side, within four weeks with a copy to the other side.
3. List on 02.5.2018.
4. Interim orders to continue till the next date.

HIMA KOHLI, J

VINOD GOEL, J

NOVEMBER 23, 2017/ap