



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3367/2016 & C.M. No. 14352/2016

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Advocate.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. A.K. Trivedi, Advocate.

AND

W.P.(C) 5486/2017

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR Petitioners
Through: Mr. Amit Anand, Advocate.

versus

GOPAL PRASAD AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Deepak Verma, Advocate.

% **ORDER**
02.05.2018

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today as Hon'ble Ms. Justice Hima Kohli is busy in attending the 14th Biennial Conference of the International Association of Women Judges (IAWJ) on "*Building Bridges between Women Judges of the World*" to be held in Buenos Aires, Argentina.

2. List on 30.01.2019.

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 02, 2018/ap