



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3367/2016**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through

Mr. V.S.R. Krishna and Mr. Subodh
Kumar Kaushik, Advs.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. A.K. Trivedi and Mr. Naveen
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

30.01.2019

CM APPL.4445/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks condonation of delay in filing synopsis.

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Delay is condoned and synopsis is taken on record.

List on 29.08.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 30, 2019

rc