



\$~13, 14 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + W.P.(C) 3367/2016 & CM.APPL 14352/2016
UNION OF INDIA & ORS Petitioners
Through Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC
versus
OM PRAKASH & ORS Respondents
Through Mr. Deepak Verma, Advocate for
respondents no.1 to 4 & 6.
Mr. A.K. Trivedi, Advocate
- + W.P.(C) 5486/2017
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR Petitioners
Through Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC
versus
GOPAL PRASAD AND ORS Respondents
Through
- + W.P.(C) 8208/2018 & CM.APPL 31444/2018
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioners
Through Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC
versus
BHANU PRASAD AND ORS. Respondents
Through Mr. Shanker Raju and Mr. Nilansh Gaur,
Advocates

ORDER

% **29.08.2019**

The Hon'ble Division Bench (Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S.Sistani and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anup Jairam Bhambhani) has not assembled as Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S.Sistani is on leave today.

Renotify on 31.10.2019.

By Order

(Court Master)

AUGUST 29, 2019

pst/