

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3367/2016**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. V. S. R. Krishna and Mr. Subodh
Kumar Kaushik, Advocates.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. A. K. Trivedi with Mr. Naveen
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

31.10.2019

C.M. APPL. 14352/2016 (Stay)

1. The interim order dated 25th April, 2016 is made absolute during the pendency of the writ petition. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 3367/2016

2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is stated to be in some difficulty today.

3. List for final hearing on 28th January, 2019.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

OCTOBER 31, 2019

mr