

\$~34 to 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3367/2016**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Petitioners
Through Mr. V.S.R.Krishna, Advocate

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS Respondents
Through Mr. A.K.Trivedi, Advocate

+ **W.P.(C) 5486/2017**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR Petitioners
Through Mr. Amit Anand with Mr. Ramesh
Kumar Shukla, Advocates

versus

GOPAL PRASAD AND ORS Respondents
Through Mr. Deepak Verma, Advocate for
Respondents No.1 to 4 & 6

+ **W.P.(C) 8208/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioners
Through Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with
Mr. Raghav Nagar, Advocates

versus

BHANU PRASAD AND ORS. Respondents
Through Mr. Shanker Raju & Mr. Nilansha
Gaur, Advocates

+ **W.P.(C) 9503/2019**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioners
Through Mr. U.Srivastava, Advocate

versus

B.N DWIVEDI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. A.K.Trivedi, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

28.01.2020

1. Counsel for the Petitioner points out that arguments in SLP (C) No. 21803/2014 have been heard by the Supreme Court and that orders have been reserved.

2. In that view of the matter, list on 15th April, 2020.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

JANUARY 28, 2020

mw