

\$~16

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

W.P.(C) 3367/2016

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.



..... Petitioners

Through: Mr V.S.R Krishna with Mr V.
Shashank Kumar, Advocates.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr A.K. Trivedi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

10.01.2022

[Court hearing convened via video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

CM APPL. 1276/2022

1. This is an application moved on behalf of the petitioners to place on record the amended memo of parties.
 - 1.1 The reasons for placing on record the amended memo of parties are given in the application.
2. Mr A.K. Trivedi, who appears on behalf of the non-applicants/respondents, says that he has no objection to the prayer made in the application.
3. Accordingly, the prayer made in the application is allowed.
 - 3.1. The amended memo of parties is now, formally, taken on record.
4. The application is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

JANUARY 10, 2022 /tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)