



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3367/2016**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Advocate**

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. A.K. Trivedi, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

05.08.2022

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble, as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Sachdeva is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 01.11.2022.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 5, 2022

'rs'