



\$~28 to 32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

28.

+ W.P.(C) 3367/2016  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS ..... Petitioners  
Through:

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through: Mr. A. K. Trivedi, Advocate.

29.

+ W.P.(C) 5486/2017  
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR ..... Petitioners  
Through:

versus

GOPAL PRASAD AND ORS ..... Respondents  
Through:

30.

+ W.P.(C) 8208/2018  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. .... Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with Mr.  
Sunil, Advocate.

versus

BHANU PRASAD AND ORS. .... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Shanker Raju and Mr. Nilansh  
Gaur, Advocates.

31.

+ W.P.(C) 9503/2019 AND CM APPL. 27312/2022 & CM APPL.  
56446/2022

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. .... Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Ms. Ira



Singh, Advocate.

versus

B.N DWIVEDI AND ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr. A. K. Trivedi, Advocate.

32.

+

W.P.(C) 14690/2021 &CM APPL. 46241/2021 -Stay.

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .... Petitioners

Through: Dr. L. C. Singhi, Advocate.

versus

DUDHNATH SHAW & ORS.

.... Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**06.02.2024**

%

1. At request of learned proxy counsel for the petitioner, list on 16<sup>th</sup> May 2024.
2. The interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J**

**FEBRUARY 6, 2024**

*P*