



\$~48 to 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3367/2016

UNION OF INDIA & ORSPetitioners
Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakhra, CGSC
with Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Mr. Kashish G
Baweja. Advs.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. AK Trivedi, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 5486/2017

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRPetitioners
Through:

versus

GOPAL PRASAD AND ORSRespondents
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 8208/2018

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with
Mr. Sunil and Ms. Mishita Agarwal, Adv.

versus

BHANU PRASAD AND ORS.Respondents
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 9503/2019

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Ms. Ira Singh and Mr. Aryan Dhaka, Advs.

versus



B.N DWIVEDI AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. AK Trivedi, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 14690/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Dr L C Singhi, Adv.

versus

DUDHNATH SHAW & ORS.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
08.01.2025

It is now 4.55 pm and as the Bench has to rise in view of
Committee meeting scheduled at 5 pm, re-notify on 2 April 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 8, 2025
dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any