



\$~30 to 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(30)+ W.P.(C) 3367/2016

UNION OF INDIA & ORSPetitioners

Through:

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. AK Trivedi, Adv.

(31) + W.P.(C) 5486/2017

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRPetitioners

Through:

versus

GOPAL PRASAD AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Shankar Raju.

(32) + W.P.(C) 8208/2018

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with
Mr.Sunil, Adv. with
Mr.N.Agarwal, JWM/OFM.

versus

BHANU PRASAD AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shanker Raju, Adv.

(33) + W.P.(C) 9503/2019 & CM APPL. 27312/2022, CM APPL. 56446/2022

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC.

versus

B.N DWIVEDI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. AK Trivedi, Adv.

(34) + W.P.(C) 14690/2021 & CM APPL. 46241/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners

Through:

versus

DUDHNATH SHAW & ORS.Respondents



Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC
with Mr. Shailendra Kumar
Mishra, Mr. Chandan Prajapati,
Ms. Kanchan Shakya, and
Ms. Priyam Sharma, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

12.09.2025

%

List on 4th December, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025